D.D.G.D. VAISHNAYV COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

1 | Name S.Kavitha
2 | Designation Assistant Professor
3 | Department M.Sc IT & BCA
4 | Employee Id EC07008
5 | Date of Birth 09/04/1974
6 | Gender Female
7 | Date of 01/08/2014
Appointment in this
institution
8 | Experience in this 8 Years
institution
9 | Official Mail Id kavithas@dgvaishnavcollege.edu.in
10 | Blood Group B +ve
11 EDUCATION DETAILS (from highest qualification):
S.No. Degree Institution | University tiﬁg;)f Grade/Class
1 Ph.D Bharathiar | Pursuing
University
2 SET Mother 2016
Terasa
Women’s
University
3 M.Phil Annamalai 2009 1%
University
4 M.C.A Annamalai 1998 2"
University
5 B.Sc T.K.Govt.Arts | University 1994 1°
Maths College of Madras
12 Details of ORIENTATION/REFRESHER COURSES attended:
S.No. Orientation/Refresher | University/Institution | Duration Date
(from-to)
1 Orientation D.D.G.D.Vaishnav 5 Days 13/06/2022
College to
17/06/2022




13

Details of SEMINARS, CONFERENCES, WORKSHOPS, FDPs etc. attended:

S.No

Type
(Regional/National/
International)

Theme
(Workshop/Conference/Semi
nar/FDP)

Organized by

Duration

Date

National

Seminar

Muthayammal
College of Arts and

2 Days

17/1
1/20
22
18/1
1/20
222
Day

National

FDP

Bon Secours
college for women,
Tanjore

5 Days

211
1/20
21
to
25/1
1/20
21

International

Workshop

GISS

5 Days

10/1
1/20
22
to
14/1
1/20
22

International

FDP

Measi Institute of
Technology

5 Days

26/0
9/20
22
to
30/0
9/20
22

International

FDP

SRM University,
Kattangulathur,
Chennai

7 Days

21/0
6/20
22
to
28/0
6/20
22

National

Seminar

MHRD, University
of Delhi

1 Day

19/0
6/20
22

International

FDP

SRMIST ,
Ramapuram

7 Days

18/0
4120
22




to
23/0
4120

22

National

FDP

St.Joseph College
of Arts and Science,
Chennai

5 Days

28/0
3/20
22
to
01/0
4/20
22

International

Workshop

Universityof
Madras,MHRD -
RUSA -2.0

7 Days

21
to
27
Mar
ch
2022

10

International

FDP

D.D.G.D.Vaishnav
College

7 Days

24/0
2120
22
to
03/0
3/20
22

11

International

FDP

Anna Adarsh
College, Chennai

3 Days

23/0
2/20
22
to
25/0
2/20
22

12

International

Workshop

MHRD - RUSA 2.0

14 Days

01/0
2/20
22
to
17/0
2/20
22

13

International

FDP

Bon Secours
college for Women,
Tanjore

5 Days

14/0
2/20
22
to
18/0
2/20
22

14

National

Seminar

MESAI Institute of
Information
Technology,

1 Day

27/0
1/20
22

15

International

FDP

SRM Institute of
Science and

14 Days

12/0
7120




Technology, 21
to
25/0
7120
21
16 National Seminar Srimath Sivagnana 1Day | 19/0
Balaya Swamigal 7120
Tamil, Arts, 21
Science College,
Mailem
17 International FDP VELSs Institute of 5 Days | 09/0
Science and 7120
technology and 21
Advanced Studies to
14/0
7120
21
18 National Seminar DGVC, Chennai 1Day | 14/0
7/20
21
19 National FDP K.C.S. Kasi Nadar 1Day | 09/0
College of Arts and 7/20
Science, Chennai 21
20 National Seminar St. Joseph Institute 1Day | 30/0
of Technology, 6/20
Chennai 21
21 International Workshop Global Institute of 3 Days | 26/0
Statistical 6/20
Solutions” 21,
27/0
6/20
21.2
8/06
1202
1
22 International Seminar Thiruthangal Nadar | 1 Day | 25/0
College, Chennai 6/20
21
23 International Seminar Mohamed Sathak 1Day | 23/0
AJ. College of 6/20
Engineering, 21
Chennai
24 International Workshop Infowavwz 5Days | 07/0
Solutions, Chennai 6/20
21
to
11/0
6/20
21
25 National FDP Sri Kanyaka 5Days | 17/0




Parameswari Arts

5120

and Science 21
College for Women to
21/0
5/20
21
26 National Workshop New Prince 1Day | 28/1
College, Chennai 1/20
20
27 International FDP Sri Narayana 3Days | 02,0
College, Kerala 4,07
111/
2020
28 National Seminar Bon Secours 1Day | 27/1
college for women, 0/20
Tanjore 20
29 National Seminar Smartail 1Day | 24/1
0/20
20
30 National Seminar Govt. Arts College, 1Day | 4/8/
Acriyalur 2020
31 National Seminar Sri Subramaniya 1Day | 25/0
Samy Govt Arts 7120
College, Tirrutani 20
32 National Seminar Srimath Sivaghana 1Day | 16/0
Balya Swamigal 7120
Arts and Science 20
College, Mailem
33 National Seminar Saraswathi College 1Day | 15/0
of Arts and Science, 7120
Tindivanam 20
34 National Seminar Khadir Moidheen 1Day | 12/7
College, 1202
Athirampattinam 0
35 National FDP Pavai Engineering 1Day | 10/7
College, Namakkal 1202
0
36 National Seminar St. Joseph’s 1Day | 30/0
Institute of 6/20
Technology, 20
Chennai
37 National Seminar Arignar Anna 1 Day | 20/0
Institute of Science 6/20
and Technology, 20
Chennai
38 National Seminar Sri Subramaniya 1Day | 25/0
Swamy Govt. Arts 5/20
College, Tirutani. 20
39 National FDP SCSVMYV College, 1Day | 25/0




Kancheepuram 5/20
20
40 National Seminar Govt. Arts College, 1Day | 24/0
Nandanam, 5/20
Chennai 20
41 National FDP Bhaktavatsalam 1Day | 22/0
Memorial College 5/20
for Women, 20
Chennai
42 National Seminar Sri Subramaniya 1Day | 21/0
Swamy Govt. Arts 5/20
College, Tirutani. 20
43 National Seminar Sri Saraswathy 1Day | 20/0
College of Arts and 5/20
Science, 20
Olakkur, Tindivana
m
44 National Seminar Mar Gregorios 1Day | 19/0
College of Arts and 5/20
Science, Chennai 20
45 National Seminar Thiruthangal Nadar | 1 Day | 14/0
College, Chennai 5/20
20
46 National FDP Shri Chhatrapati 7 Days | 10/0
Shivajiraje College 5/20
of Engineering, 20
Dhangawadi, Pune- To
412206 15/0
5/20
20
47 National Seminar SHASUN Jain 1Day | 10/5
College for 1202
Women, Chennai 0
48 National FDP VELs University, 1Day | 4/5/
Chennai 2020
14 | Details of Papers published in CONFERENCES/attended Conferences:
Type Name of the
S.N | (Regional/Nati Name of the aper .
0 ( gonaI/ Conference prese[:]tgd/Atten Organized by Date
International) ded
1 International International A comparative SriRam 10-
conference on study on online | Engineering 11/01/2018
Cutting Edge Shopping sites College
Technologies Amazon,
and Computing Flipkart &
Communications | Snapdeal
2 International | Inter Customer Alpha Arts 24/02/2017
National Multi- | Behaviour on and Science




Disciplinary Shopping College
Conference on
Information
Science
National National Level Behaviour of Vel Tech 22/02/2017
Conference on Customers in High Tech
Future Shopping Engineering
Challenges and College
Innovative
Trends in
“Digital India”
National National Level Analysing SriRam 10/03/2017
Conference on factors Engineering
Cutting Edge Influencing on College
Technologies in | Customer
Computing & Shopping
Bioinformatics Behaviour
National National Level Analysing SriRam 24/03/2016
Conference on Cutomer Engineering
Cutting Edge Behaviour on College
Technologies in | Vehicle
Computing Purchasing
through
Customer
Segmentation
using data
Mning
Techniques
International | International Participated D.G.Vaishnav | 19-
Conference on College 21/03/2015
Computing and
Intelligent
Systems
National National Level Wireless and Vivekananda | 26/09/2008
Conference on Mobile College for
Advanced Communications | Women,
Computing Tiruchengode
Technologies
National National Level Trends in Thanthai 25/09/2008
Conference on Technologies Hans Roever
Advanced College
Computing
National National Participated Thanthai 16-
Conference on Hans Roever | 17/02/2007
Computer College
Science and

Communication

Technology




15 Details of visit as a RESOURCE PERSON:
Type
(Guest
Lectures,Workshops,Conferences . Institution
S:No Or Seminars/ Ph.pD, Viva-voce Title Name Date
Examination)
1 Seminar Role of Govt. Arts 19/05/2021
IQAC in College,
Preparation | Kumbakonam
of AQAR
2 Workshop Excel in Srimath 26/07/2021
Ms-Excel SivagnanaBalaya
Swamigal Tamil,
Arts, Science
College, Mailem
16 Details of publication of Articles/ Chapters written in EDITED BOOKS:
Name &
S No Book Name _ Title of Address of Month & Y_ear of
' Articles/Chapters the Publication
Publisher
1 Statistical Improved Pre- Surragh 2017
Approaches on Processing Stages | Publishers,
Multidisciplinary | in Web Usage India
Research Mining Using
Web Log
17 | Details of individual/collaborative MAJOR/MINOR research project undertaken:
Name &
: Address of .
S.No T';Ie (.)f the the If:ndmg S Fu_nd d Period Duration
roject Collaborating gency anctione
Faculty
18 Details on RESEARCH GUIDANCE:
Type Name of | Title of the . .
>:No (FT/PT) the Dissertation University Status




candidate

19 | Details of papers published in JOURNALS:
Vol Month Impact
Journal Type | Name of | Titleof | Name of | No,Issue | and year Eactor/SCI/Sc
S.No | (National/Int the the the Co- | No,Page of opus
ernational) Journal article | authors | Nos.ISSN | Publicati (if any)
No/DOlI on
1 International IJEAT | Improvin | Dr.S.Ma | Vol 9 Decembe Scopus
g nikanda | Issue 2, r 2019
Automobi n ISSN:
le 2249 —
purchasin 8958
g DOI:
behavior 10.35940/
of ijeat.B292
customer: 4.129219
Classifica
tion
Techniqu
e
2 International JETIR Customer | Dr.S.Ma | Volume 6, June 7.95
behavior | nikanda | Issue 6, 2019
on n
shopping
using data
mining
technique
S
3 International | JARTET | A Dr.S.Ma | Vol.5 January 4.32
comparati | nikanda | ISSN 2018
ve study n 2394-
on online 3777
Shopping
sites
Amazon,
Flipkart
&
Snapdeal
4 International IJCTA | Analyzin | Dr.S.Ma | Volume 2017 2.378
g nikanda | 10
Customer n ISSN :
Behavior 0974—
Through 5572
Segmenta
tion using




Data
Mining
Techniqu
es
International NET The Role | J.Umara | Volume, | Oct-Nov 6.088
of Web ni Issue No. 2017
Usage G.Thang | 5,
mining in araju | DOI:
Web 10.21817/
Based ijet/2017/
Learning v9i5/1709
Environm 05326
ents ISSN
(Online) :
0975-
4024
International IJSAE | An Dr.S.Ma | Volume 2, | Septembe 0.656
Overview | nikanda | Issue 9 r 2014
of various n 1997-
Approahe | J.Umara | 1983
sin Web ni
Usage
Mining
International IJSETR | Privacy Dr.S.Ma | Volume 3 Mar- 5.762
Conflicts | nikanda | Issue No. 2014
in Online n 3
Shopping | J.Umara | ISSN
ni 2319-
8885
Pages:037
4-0376
20 | Details of AWARDS received:
Awarding
Title of the Agency /
S:No Award University / Month/Year
Government
1 Best Faculty Chennai Sep - 2021
SoftTech
2 Best Senior Chennai Nov-2022
Faculty SoftTech

10




21 | Details of MEMBERSHIP IN EDITORIAL BOARD/ACADEMIC
AGENCIES/BODIES:
Name of the e ISBN/ISSN
S:No Journal/Magazine/Agency Position in the Board No.(if any) Year
1 JCST Editorial Board ISSN:2347- | From
8578 2018
2 thescipub Reviewer ISSN: From
1549-3636 | 2020
(Print)
ISSN:
1552-6607
(Online)
22 POSITIONS HELD in this institution:
S.No. Institution/Department Level Position Duration
1 Assistant Professor 1% August 2014 To
Till Now

11




