D.D.G.D. VAISHNAV COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

1	Name	S.Kavitha			
2	Designation	Assistant Professor			
3	Department	M.Sc IT & BCA			
4	Employee Id	EC07008			
5	Date of Birth	09/04/1974			
6	Gender	Female			
7	Date of	01/08/2014			
	Appointment in this				
	institution				
8	Experience in this	8 Years			
	institution				
9	Official Mail Id	kavithas@dgvaishnavcollege.edu.in			
10	Blood Group	B+ve			

11	EDUCATION DETAILS (from highest qualification):					
S.No.	Degree	Institution	University	Year of study	Grade/Class	
1	Ph.D		Bharathiar	Pursuing		
			University			
2	S.E.T		Mother	2016		
			Terasa			
			Women's			
			University			
3	M.Phil		Annamalai	2009	1 st	
			University			
4	M.C.A		Annamalai	1998	2^{nd}	
			University			
5	B.Sc	T.K.Govt.Arts	University	1994	1 st	
	Maths	College	of Madras			

12	Details of ORIENTATION/REFRESHER COURSES attended:					
S.No.	Orientation/Refresher	University/Institution	Duration	Date (from-to)		
1	Orientation	D.D.G.D.Vaishnav College	5 Days	13/06/2022 to 17/06/2022		

13	Details of SEMINARS, CONFERENCES, WORKSHOPS, FDPs etc. attended:				
S.No	Type (Regional/National/ International)	Theme (Workshop/Conference/Semi nar/FDP)	Organized by	Duration	Date
1	National	Seminar	Muthayammal College of Arts and	2 Days	17/1 1/20 22 18/1 1/20 22 2 Day s
2	National	FDP	Bon Secours college for women, Tanjore	5 Days	21/1 1/20 21 to 25/1 1/20 21
3	International	Workshop	GISS	5 Days	10/1 1/20 22 to 14/1 1/20 22
4	International	FDP	Measi Institute of Technology	5 Days	26/0 9/20 22 to 30/0 9/20 22
5	International	FDP	SRM University, Kattangulathur, Chennai	7 Days	21/0 6/20 22 to 28/0 6/20 22
6	National	Seminar	MHRD, University of Delhi	1 Day	19/0 6/20 22
7	International	FDP	SRM IST , Ramapuram	7 Days	18/0 4/20 22

			- 		,
					to
					23/0
					4/20
	N	TD D	0.7.1.0.11		22
8	National	FDP	St.Joseph College	5 Days	28/0
			of Arts and Science,		3/20
			Chennai		22
					to
					01/0
					4/20
					22
9	International	Workshop	Universityof	7 Days	21
			Madras, MHRD -		to
			RUSA -2.0		27
					Mar
					ch
10		ED D	55651111		2022
10	International	FDP	D.D.G.D.Vaishnav	7 Days	24/0
			College		2/20
					22
					to
					03/0
					3/20
1.1	T	EDD		2 D	22
11	International	FDP	Anna Adarsh	3 Days	23/0
			College, Chennai		2/20
					22
					to
					25/0
					2/20
12	Intomotional	W/o wlyala a w	MIIDD DUCA 2.0	14 Davis	22
12	International	Workshop	MHRD - RUSA 2.0	14 Days	01/0
					2/20
					22
					to
					17/0 2/20
					2/20
13	International	FDP	Bon Secours	5 Davis	
13	micmanonai	<u>የ</u> ሆነ	college for Women,	5 Days	14/0 2/20
			_		2/20
			Tanjore		to
					18/0
					2/20
					2/20
14	National	Seminar	MESAI Institute of	1 Day	27/0
14	ranonai	Schilla	Information	1 Дау	1/20
			Technology,		22
15	International	FDP	SRM Institute of	1/ Dave	12/0
13	miemationai	ՐՍՐ	Science and	14 Days	
			Science and		7/20

			Technology,		21
			1 cominingy,		to
					25/0
					7/20
					21
16	National	Seminar	Srimath Sivagnana	1 Day	19/0
10	rvationar	Semmar	Balaya Swamigal	1 Day	7/20
			Tamil, Arts,		21
			Science College,		21
			Mailem		
17	International	FDP	VELs Institute of	5 Days	09/0
1 /	memanonai	TDI	Science and	3 Days	7/20
					21
			technology and Advanced Studies		
			Auvanceu Studies		to 14/0
					7/20
					21
18	National	Seminar	DCVC Channel	1 Day	
10	National	Semmar	DGVC, Chennai	1 Day	14/0
					7/20
10	National	EDD	V C C Voci Nodon	1 Dov	21
19	National	FDP	K.C.S. Kasi Nadar	1 Day	09/0
			College of Arts and		7/20
20	NT 1	g .	Science, Chennai	1.5	21
20	National	Seminar	St. Joseph Institute	1 Day	30/0
			of Technology,		6/20
2.1		*** 1 1	Chennai	4.5	21
21	International	Workshop	Global Institute of	3 Days	26/0
			Statistical		6/20
			Solutions"		21,
					27/0
					6/20
					21.2
					8/06
					/202
22			F71 1 127 1	4.5	1
22	International	Seminar	Thiruthangal Nadar	1 Day	25/0
			College, Chennai		6/20
	<u> </u>		361 10	1.5	21
23	International	Seminar	Mohamed Sathak	1 Day	23/0
			A.J. College of		6/20
			Engineering,		21
			Chennai		
24	International	Workshop	Infowavwz	5 Days	07/0
			Solutions, Chennai		6/20
					21
					to
					11/0
					6/20
					21
25	National	FDP	Sri Kanyaka	5 Days	17/0

			Parameswari Arts		5/20
			and Science		21
			College for Women		to
					21/0 5/20
					21
26	National	Wantshan	Novy Duin oc	1 Days	
26	National	Workshop	New Prince	1 Day	28/1
			College, Chennai		1/20
27	International	EDD	Cui Manazana	2 Davis	20
21	International	FDP	Sri Narayana	3 Days	02,0
			College, Kerala		4,07 /11/
					2020
28	National	Seminar	Bon Secours	1 Dov	2020
28	National	Semmar		1 Day	0/20
			college for women,		20
29	National	Seminar	Tanjore Smartail	1 Day	24/1
29	National	Semma	Smartan	1 Day	0/20
					20
30	National	Seminar	Govt. Arts College,	1 Day	4/8/
30	National	Schilla	Ariyalur	1 Day	2020
31	National	Seminar	Sri Subramaniya	1 Day	25/0
31	National	Schilla	Samy Govt Arts	1 Day	7/20
			College, Tirrutani		20
32	National	Seminar	Srimath Sivaghana	1 Day	16/0
32	National	Schilla	Balya Swamigal	1 Day	7/20
			Arts and Science		20
			College, Mailem		20
33	National	Seminar	Saraswathi College	1 Day	15/0
33	National	Schillar	of Arts and Science,	1 Day	7/20
			Tindivanam		20
34	National	Seminar	Khadir Moidheen	1 Day	12/7
	rationar	Semmar	College,	1 Duy	/202
			Athirampattinam		0
35	National	FDP	Pavai Engineering	1 Day	10/7
	rvationar	101	College, Namakkal	1 Duy	/202
			Correge, i variantiai		0
36	National	Seminar	St. Joseph's	1 Day	30/0
	1,0000101	~ viiiiiui	Institute of	- 2 uj	6/20
			Technology,		20
			Chennai		
37	National	Seminar	Arignar Anna	1 Day	20/0
	1,0000101	~ viiiiiui	Institute of Science	- 2 uj	6/20
			and Technology,		20
			Chennai		
38	National	Seminar	Sri Subramaniya	1 Day	25/0
		~	Swamy Govt. Arts		5/20
			College, Tirutani.		20
39	National	FDP	SCSVMV College,	1 Day	25/0
	1 (ational	1.01	Sestinit Conege,	1 Duy	23/0

			Kancheepuram		5/20 20
40	National	Seminar	Govt. Arts College, Nandanam, Chennai	1 Day	24/0 5/20 20
41	National	FDP	Bhaktavatsalam Memorial College for Women,	1 Day	22/0 5/20 20
42	National	Seminar	Chennai Sri Subramaniya Swamy Govt. Arts College, Tirutani.	1 Day	21/0 5/20 20
43	National	Seminar	Sri Saraswathy College of Arts and Science, Olakkur,Tindivana m	1 Day	20/0 5/20 20
44	National	Seminar	Mar Gregorios College of Arts and Science, Chennai	1 Day	19/0 5/20 20
45	National	Seminar	Thiruthangal Nadar College, Chennai	1 Day	14/0 5/20 20
46	National	FDP	Shri Chhatrapati Shivajiraje College of Engineering, Dhangawadi, Pune- 412206	7 Days	10/0 5/20 20 To 15/0 5/20 20
47	National	Seminar	SHASUN Jain College for Women, Chennai	1 Day	10/5 /202 0
48	National	FDP	VELs University, Chennai	1 Day	4/5/ 2020

14	Details of Papers published in CONFERENCES/attended Conferences:					
	Type		Name of the			
S.N	(Regional/Nati	Name of the	paper	Organizad by	Date	
0	onal/	Conference	presented/Atten	Organized by	Date	
	International)		ded			
1	International	International	A comparative	SriRam	10-	
		conference on	study on online	Engineering	11/01/2018	
		Cutting Edge	Shopping sites	College		
		Technologies	Amazon,			
		and Computing	Flipkart &			
		Communications	Snapdeal			
2	International	Inter	Customer	Alpha Arts	24/02/2017	
		National Multi-	Behaviour on	and Science		

3	National	Disciplinary Conference on Information Science National Level	Shopping Behaviour of	College Vel Tech	22/02/2017
3	Nauonai	Conference on Future Challenges and Innovative Trends in "Digital India"	Customers in Shopping	High Tech Engineering College	22/02/2017
4	National	National Level Conference on Cutting Edge Technologies in Computing & Bioinformatics	Analysing factors Influencing on Customer Shopping Behaviour	SriRam Engineering College	10/03/2017
5	National	National Level Conference on Cutting Edge Technologies in Computing	Analysing Cutomer Behaviour on Vehicle Purchasing through Customer Segmentation using data Mning Techniques	SriRam Engineering College	24/03/2016
6	International	International Conference on Computing and Intelligent Systems	Participated	D.G.Vaishnav College	19- 21/03/2015
7	National	National Level Conference on Advanced Computing Technologies	Wireless and Mobile Communications	Vivekananda College for Women, Tiruchengode	26/09/2008
8	National	National Level Conference on Advanced Computing	Trends in Technologies	Thanthai Hans Roever College	25/09/2008
9	National	National Conference on Computer Science and Communication Technology	Participated	Thanthai Hans Roever College	16- 17/02/2007

15	Det	Details of visit as a RESOURCE PERSON:					
S.No	Type (Guest Lectures,Workshops,Conferences Or Seminars/ Ph.D, Viva-voce Examination)		Title	Institution Name	Date		
1		Seminar		Role of	Govt. Arts	19/05/2021	
				IQAC in	College,		
				Preparation	Kumbakonam	1	
				of AQAR			
2		Workshop		Excel in	Srimath	26/07/2021	
				Ms-Excel	SivagnanaBal	aya	
					Swamigal Tar	nil,	
					Arts, Science		
					College, Maile	em	

16	Details of publication of Articles/ Chapters written in EDITED BOOKS:					
S.No	Book Name	Title of Articles/Chapters	Name & Address of the Publisher	Month & Year of Publication		
1	Statistical	Improved Pre-	Surragh	2017		
	Approaches on	Processing Stages	Publishers,			
	Multidisciplinary	in Web Usage	India			
	Research	Mining Using				
		Web Log				

17	Details of indiv	idual/collaborat	ive MAJOR	MINOR rese	arch project	undertaken:
S.No	Title of the Project	Name & Address of the Collaborating Faculty	Funding Agency	Fund Sanctioned	Period	Duration
	_					_

18	Details on RESEARCH GUIDANCE:				
S.No	Type	Name of	Title of the	University	Status
5.110	(FT/PT)	the	Dissertation	University	Status

	candidate		

19	Details of pape	rs published	l in JOURN	ALS:			
S.No	Journal Type (National/Int ernational)	Name of the Journal	Title of the article	Name of the Co- authors	Vol No,Issue No,Page Nos.ISSN No/DOI	Month and year of Publicati on	Impact Factor/SCI/Sc opus (if any)
1	International	IJEAT	Improvin g Automobi le purchasin g behavior of customer: Classifica tion Techniqu e	Dr.S.Ma nikanda n	Vol 9 Issue 2, ISSN: 2249 – 8958 DOI: 10.35940/ ijeat.B292 4.129219	Decembe r 2019	Scopus
2	International	JETIR	Customer behavior on shopping using data mining technique s	Dr.S.Ma nikanda n	Volume 6, Issue 6,	June 2019	7.95
3	International	IJARTET	A comparati ve study on online Shopping sites Amazon, Flipkart & Snapdeal	Dr.S.Ma nikanda n	Vol.5 ISSN 2394- 3777	January 2018	4.32
4	International	IJCTA	Analyzin g Customer Behavior Through Segmenta tion using	Dr.S.Ma nikanda n	Volume 10 ISSN: 0974– 5572	2017	2.378

			Data Mining Techniqu es				
5	International	IJET	The Role of Web Usage mining in Web Based Learning Environm ents	J.Umara ni G.Thang araju	Volume , Issue No. 5, DOI: 10.21817/ ijet/2017/ v9i5/1709 05326 ISSN (Online): 0975- 4024	Oct-Nov 2017	6.088
6	International	IJSAE	An Overview of various Approahe s in Web Usage Mining	Dr.S.Ma nikanda n J.Umara ni	Volume 2, Issue 9 1997- 1983	Septembe r 2014	0.656
7	International	IJSETR	Privacy Conflicts in Online Shopping	Dr.S.Ma nikanda n J.Umara ni	Volume 3 Issue No. 3 ISSN 2319- 8885 Pages:037 4-0376	Mar- 2014	5.762

20	Details of AWARDS received:				
S.No	Title of the Award	Awarding Agency / University / Government	Month/Year		
1	Best Faculty	Chennai SoftTech	Sep - 2021		
2	Best Senior Faculty	Chennai SoftTech	Nov-2022		

21	Details of MEMBERSHIP IN EDITORIAL BOARD/ACADEMIC AGENCIES/BODIES:						
S.No	Name of the Journal/Magazine/Agency	Position in the Board	ISBN/ISSN No.(if any)	Year			
1	IJCST	Editorial Board	ISSN:2347- 8578	From 2018			
2	thescipub	Reviewer	ISSN: 1549-3636 (Print) ISSN: 1552-6607 (Online)	From 2020			

22	POSITIONS HELD in this institution:				
S.No.	Institution/Department Level	Position	Duration		
1		Assistant Professor	1 st August 2014 To		
			Till Now		